USHJA POLICY STATEMENT

Subject: Hunter Breeding Task Force Charter

Policy Number: COM116

Date of Board Adoption: May 18, 2020

Board Approved Effective Date: May 18, 2020

Hunter Breeding

The **Hunter Breeding Task Force** is a Hunter Working Group Task Force that reports to Hunter Working Group. Members shall serve terms of two years.

The work of the Hunter Breeding Task Force supports the USHJA mission, which is to serve our members through educational programs, awards and recognition, communication and rules.

The task force's goal is to:

• Provide an education about Hunter Breeding to current and new riders, owners, handlers, trainers and increase participation in Hunter Breeding sections

The purpose of the Hunter Breeding Task Force is to provide a voice to members involved in its discipline, promote and grow the sport to current and new members through education and facilitate the National Hunter Breeding Championships.

Responsibilities:

- Consider how rules affect Hunter Breeding participants and suggest or review proposed rule changes if necessary
- Identify and address any issues that arise affecting Hunter Breeding participants across the country
- Select judges for the Sallie B. Wheeler Hunter Breeding National Championships
- Solicit sponsors and donors for the Sallie B. Wheeler Hunter Breeding National Championships
- Review specifications for the Sallie B. Wheeler Hunter Breeding National Championships